
 

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI 
(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Room No. 313, C-Block, 3rd Floor 
Vidhya Samiksha Kendra 

Boulevard Road, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 
Email: spd_delhi@rediffmail.com 

 

No. F.24/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/1111-1124     Dated: 20.02.2024 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

 
This is in reference to the Dep’tal Sanction Order No. 

F.24/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/760-773wherein Administrative Approval & Expenditure 
Sanction of Rs. 2,89,200/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only) 
for organization of Assessment Camp (CWSN) Specific Learning Disabilities under 
Samagra Shiksha for the year 2023-24 was conveyed. 

 
Now, in partial modification to the said order, the date of the Dispatch may be 

read as 07/02/2024 in lieu of “07/02/2023”. 
 
Rest of the content in the said order shall remain the same. 
 

 
(ANJANA BIRDI) 

SECTION OFFICER (IEB) 
No. F.24/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/1111-1124     Dated: 20.02.2024 
Copy to: 

1. Chairperson, NDMC, Palika Kendra, Parliament Street, New Delhi  
2. Director of Education, MCD, Dr. S.P.M. Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi – 

100 002  
3. CEO, Delhi Cantonment Board, Sadar bazaar, Delhi Cantt., Delhi - 10  
4. DDE, Samagra Shiksha, Delhi 
5. P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCT of Delhi 
6. P.S. to Director (Education), GNCT of Delhi  
7. P.A. to SPD (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi 
8. P.A. to Addl. DE (IEB), Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi  
9. The Financial Controller (Samagra Shiksha),  
10. The DPOs/DDE (District) concerned.  
11. Coordinator, IE-SS, Lucknow Road, Delhi 
12. All District Coordinators (IE), DoE, Delhi 
13. In-charge (Computer Cell), DoE, for uplinking 
14. Guard file 

 
(ANJANA BIRDI) 

SECTION OFFICER (IEB) 

 


